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ITEM
NO.
201
202
202
202
204
304
407
441
441
611
611
611
611
614
623
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
638
659
832

DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING

REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

WATER METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED

VALVE AND VALVE BOX REMOVED

SUBGRADE COMPACTION

AGGREGATE BASE

NON-TRACKING TACK COAT

ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22
ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)
4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR

SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC

CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN
6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC C900, DR-18)

8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC C900, DR-18)

3/4" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN (CTS PLASTIC)
6" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN

6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN

FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED

CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN

METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN
SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

EROSION CONTROL

TOTAL

UNIT OF

MEASURE
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Qry.
1
1
9
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14
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50
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1
1
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16
302
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Village of Bluffton
Geiger Street Water Main

UNIT

CosT
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$250.00
$350.00
$2.00
$50.00
$10.00
$500.00
$450.00
$15.00
$20.00
$25.00
$55.00
$5,000.00
$3,500.00
$80.00
$115.00
$50.00
$2,750.00
$8,500.00
$750.00
$1,500.00
$1,000.00
$5.00
$1.00

June 9, 2023
TOTAL
COsT
$2,500.00
$5,000.00
$2,250.00
$700.00
$744.00
$4,700.00
$240.00
$7,000.00
$13,500.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1,250.00
$5,500.00
$5,000.00
$3,500.00
$44,240.00
$1,840.00
$15,100.00
$5,500.00
$17,000.00
$750.00
$1,500.00
$9,000.00
$1,750.00
$1,000.00

$151,314.00

Beaverdam Contracting Inc.

UNIT
CosT
$2,500.00
$1,500.00
$100.00
$100.00
$1.00
$42.00
$10.00
$400.00
$400.00
$5.00
$5.00
$5.00
$125.00
$2,500.00
$1,500.00
$75.00
$120.00
$42.00
$2,200.00
$5,800.00
$200.00
$750.00
$1,000.00
$1.50
$1.00

Bluffton, Ohio

TOTAL
CosT
$2,500.00 *1
$1,500.00
$900.00
$200.00
$372.00
$3,948.00
$240.00
$5,600.00
$12,000.00
$250.00
$250.00
$250.00
$12,500.00
$2,500.00
$1,500.00
$41,475.00
$1,920.00
$12,684.00
$4,400.00
$11,600.00
$200.00
$750.00
$9,000.00
$525.00
$1,000.00

$128,064.00 *2

*1 Total given was $1,936.00
*2 Total given was $127,500.00

Hohenbrink Excavating LLC

Ottawa, Ohio

UNIT TOTAL
CosT COosT
$2,403.70 $2,403.70
$2,265.46 $2,265.46
$108.66 $977.94
$108.66 $217.32
$0.18 $66.96
$32.83 $3,086.02
$11.13 $267.12
$434.04 $6,076.56
$434.04 $13,021.20
$6.47 $323.50
$13.14 $657.00
$21.93 $1,096.50
$33.72 $3,372.00
$587.44 $587.44
$587.44 $587.44
$80.09 $44,289.77
$89.03 $1,424.48
$33.58 $10,141.16
$1,982.57 $3,965.14
$8,351.06 $16,702.12
$309.69 $309.69
$1,082.11 $1,082.11
$2,061.25 $18,551.25
$7.10 $2,485.00
$1.00 $1,000.00
$134,956.88

Joe and Joe Contracting

UNIT
CosT
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$800.00
$2,500.00
$6.35
$45.32
$10.00
$535.00
$517.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$5,000.00
$5,000.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$3,000.00
$5,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$2,000.00
$10.00
$1.00

Fenson Contracting, LLC

Elida, Ohio Fort Jennings, Ohio
TOTAL UNIT TOTAL
CosT CosT CosT
$5,000.00| $9,500.00 $9,500.00
$5,000.00| $1,500.00 $1,500.00
$7,200.00 $385.00 $3,465.00
$5,000.00 $150.00 $300.00
$2,362.20 $6.00 $2,232.00
$4,260.08 $32.00 $3,008.00
$240.00 $15.00 $360.00
$7,490.00 $355.00 $4,970.00
$15,510.00 $355.00 $10,650.00
$2,000.00 $15.00 $750.00
$2,000.00 $21.00 $1,050.00
$2,000.00 $30.00 $1,500.00
$4,000.00 $45.00 $4,500.00
$5,000.00| $1,000.00 $1,000.00
$5,000.00| $2,050.00 $2,050.00
$22,120.00 $81.00 $44,793.00
$640.00 $260.00 $4,160.00
$12,080.00 $70.00 $21,140.00
$6,000.00| $1,675.00 $3,350.00
$10,000.00| $8,675.00 $17,350.00
$2,000.00 $750.00 $750.00
$2,000.00| $1,800.00 $1,800.00
$18,000.00( $1,200.00 $10,800.00
$3,500.00 $11.00 $3,850.00
$1,000.00 $1.00 $1,000.00
$149,402.28 $155,828.00
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