

20 638 6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN

24 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

23 638 METER PIT, INCLUDING SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN

21 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED

25 832 EROSION CONTROL

TOTAL

22 638 CUT AND PLUG, AS PER PLAN

Engineering			<b>Village of Bluffton</b> Geiger Street Water Main June 9, 2023				Beaverdam Contracting Inc.		Hohenbrink Excavating LLC Ottawa, Ohio		o l		Fenson Contracting, LLC Fort Jennings, Ohio	
REF.	ITEN	1	UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	NO.	DESCRIPTION	<b>MEASURE</b>	QTY.	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	COST	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	<u>COST</u>	COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LUMP	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00 *1	\$2,403.70	\$2,403.70	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,265.46	\$2,265.46	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	202	WATER METER AND CHAMBER REMOVED	EACH	9	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$108.66	\$977.94	\$800.00	\$7,200.00	\$385.00	\$3,465.00
4	202	VALVE AND VALVE BOX REMOVED	EACH	2	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$108.66	\$217.32	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	SY	372	\$2.00	\$744.00	\$1.00	\$372.00	\$0.18	\$66.96	\$6.35	\$2,362.20	\$6.00	\$2,232.00
6	304	AGGREGATE BASE	CY	94	\$50.00	\$4,700.00	\$42.00	\$3,948.00	\$32.83	\$3,086.02	\$45.32	\$4,260.08	\$32.00	\$3,008.00
7	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	24	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$11.13	\$267.12	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$360.00
8	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	CY	14	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$400.00	\$5,600.00	\$434.04	\$6,076.56	\$535.00	\$7,490.00	\$355.00	\$4,970.00
9	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	CY	30	\$450.00	\$13,500.00	\$400.00	\$12,000.00	\$434.04	\$13,021.20	\$517.00	\$15,510.00	\$355.00	\$10,650.00
10	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.47	\$323.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00
11	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$13.14	\$657.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
12	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT	50	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$21.93	\$1,096.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
13	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT	100	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$33.72	\$3,372.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00
14	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$587.44	\$587.44	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
15	623	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKES AND SURVEYING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$587.44	\$587.44	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,050.00	\$2,050.00
16	638	6" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC C900, DR-18)	FT	553	\$80.00	\$44,240.00	\$75.00	\$41,475.00	\$80.09	\$44,289.77	\$40.00	\$22,120.00	\$81.00	\$44,793.00
17	638	8" WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN (PVC C900, DR-18)	FT	16	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$120.00	\$1,920.00	\$89.03	\$1,424.48	\$40.00	\$640.00	\$260.00	\$4,160.00
18	638		FT	302	\$50.00	\$15,100.00	\$42.00	\$12,684.00	\$33.58	\$10,141.16	\$40.00	\$12,080.00	\$70.00	\$21,140.00
19	638	6" GATE VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,750.00	\$5,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,982.57	\$3,965.14	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,675.00	\$3,350.00

\$17,000.00

\$750.00

\$1,500.00

\$9,000.00

\$1,750.00

\$151,314.00

\$1.00 \$1,000.00

**Bid Tabulation** 

\$8,500.00

\$750.00

\$1,500.00

\$1,000.00

\$5.00

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

SY

EACH

2

1

1

9

350

1000

\$5,800.00

\$200.00

\$750.00

\$1.50

\$1.00

\$1,000.00

\$11,600.00

\$200.00

\$750.00

\$9,000.00

\$525.00

\$1,000.00

**\$128,064.00** \*2

\$8,351.06

\$309.69

\$1,082.11

\$2,061.25

\$7.10

\$1.00

\$16,702.12

\$309.69

\$1,082.11

\$18,551.25

\$2,485.00

\$1,000.00

\$134,956.88

\$5,000.00

\$2,000.00

\$2,000.00

\$2,000.00

\$10.00

\$1.00

\$10,000.00

\$2,000.00

\$2,000.00

\$18,000.00

\$3,500.00

\$1,000.00

\$149,402.28

\$8,675.00

\$750.00

\$1,800.00

\$1,200.00

\$11.00

\$1.00

\$17,350.00

\$750.00

\$1,800.00

\$10,800.00

\$3,850.00

\$1,000.00

\$155,828.00

<sup>\*1</sup> Total given was \$1,936.00

<sup>\*2</sup> Total given was \$127,500.00